



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 334

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 13/09/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Agency Nursing spend broken down by band, specialty, hospital and month, example below*
 - a. *(HOSPITAL) – Band 5 RGN - £500,000 – July 2019*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.

2. *Agency hours supplied broken down by Band, Specialty, hospital and month, example below*
 - a. *(HOSPITAL) - Band 5 RGN – 10,000 – July 2019*

Please see attached spreadsheet.

3. *Hours filled by each agency, broken down by Band, Specialty, hospital and month, example below*
 - a. *Agency A*
 - i. *(All bands Hours)– 2,500 Hours – July 2019*
 - b. *Agency B*
 - i. *(All bands Hours)– 1,000 – May 2019*

To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could endanger the commercial interests of the Trust.

4. *Off-Framework spend broken down by Hospital and month*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.

5. *Escalated rate instances/spend broken down by Agency, Band, Specialty, Hospital and Month*

I can confirm on behalf of the Trust and in accordance with S.1 (1) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA) that we do not collate the information that you have requested.